




**CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT - FALCON DR & LAWRENCE CT
 PROJECT NO. 12-1988 / CIP NO. 50844
 OCTOBER 12, 2012
 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$214,226.50
 CONTRACTOR: J & J ASPHALT COMPANY**

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	1.00	\$4,550.00	\$0.00
2	REMOVE ASPHALT	SYD	4,660.00	\$2.50	\$11,650.00	4,660.00	\$11,650.00	\$0.00
3	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1,105.00	\$18.00	\$19,890.00	1,105.00	\$19,890.00	\$0.00
4	DIGOUTS	CY	50.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	32.70	\$588.60	(\$311.40)
5	TYPE 3 FOUNDATION	TON	100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$2,500.00)
6	REMOVE PCC FILLET	SF	465.00	\$2.00	\$930.00	415.00	\$830.00	(\$100.00)
7	REMOVE PCC PAN	SF	170.00	\$2.00	\$340.00	170.00	\$340.00	\$0.00
8	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	150.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	149.00	\$1,192.00	(\$8.00)
9	REMOVE SIDEWALK	SF	1,550.00	\$1.50	\$2,325.00	1,480.00	\$2,220.00	(\$105.00)
10	6" REINFORCED PCC FILLET	SF	465.00	\$7.00	\$3,255.00	415.00	\$2,905.00	(\$350.00)
11	6" REINFORCED PCC PAN	SF	190.00	\$7.00	\$1,330.00	463.00	\$3,241.00	\$1,911.00
12	CURB & GUTTER	LF	150.00	\$18.50	\$2,775.00	149.00	\$2,756.50	(\$18.50)
13	4" PCC SIDEWALK	SF	1,710.00	\$4.25	\$7,267.50	1,746.00	\$7,420.50	\$153.00
14	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	SF	80.00	\$23.75	\$1,900.00	80.00	\$1,900.00	\$0.00
15	BASE COURSE	TON	1,950.00	\$21.00	\$40,950.00	1,855.30	\$38,961.30	(\$1,988.70)
16	ASPHALT	TON	1,150.00	\$74.00	\$85,100.00	1,056.80	\$78,203.20	(\$6,896.80)
17	REPLACE MANHOLE FRAME & LID	EA	5.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	5.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
18	CHIMNEY SEAL	EA	5.00	\$520.00	\$2,600.00	5.00	\$2,600.00	\$0.00
19	CHIMNEY SEAL EXTENSION	EA	5.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	5.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00
20	ADJUSTING RING	EA	2.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	2.00	\$80.00	\$0.00
21	ADJUST VALVE	1.00	4.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	3.00	\$240.00	(\$80.00)
22	AASHTO T-180	EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	2.00	\$300.00	\$0.00
23	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SYD	4,660.00	\$2.85	\$13,281.00	4,205.30	\$11,985.11	(\$1,295.89)
24	SEED/FERTILIZE/MULCH	SYD	100.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	158.80	\$635.20	\$235.20
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00
26	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
27	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	2.00	\$150.00	(\$75.00)
28	GRAVEL FILTER SOCK	LF	36.00	\$3.00	\$108.00	24.00	\$72.00	(\$36.00)

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE		
29	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	3.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,200.00)		
30	SEDIMENT CONTROL WATTLE	LF	50.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$150.00)		
31	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	1.00	\$500.00	\$0.00		
TOTAL							\$214,226.50		\$201,410.41	(\$12,816.09)

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$214,226.50
CCO #1F	(\$12,816.09)	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$12,816.09)
	\$0.00	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$201,410.41
	\$0.00	CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$12,816.09)

	10/12/12
CONTRACTOR: J&J ASPHALT COMPANY	DATE
	10/12/12
PROJECT MANAGER: KLARE SCHROEDER, P.E.	DATE
	10-12-12
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E. / L.S.	DATE
MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER	DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION	DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0	NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to J&J Asphalt Company for a decrease of \$12,816.09 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$5,880.00	\$208,346.50				\$214,226.50
Fund Type	Sanitary Sewer	Streets				
Department	833 / 834	8910				
Line Item	4380	4370				
Fund	0604	0505				
CCO #1	\$0.00	(\$12,816.09)				(\$12,816.09)
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
Adjusted Funding	\$5,880.00	\$195,530.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$201,410.41	\$201,410.41

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT - FALCON DR & LAWRENCE CT
 PROJECT NO. 12-1988 / CIP NO. 50844
 OCTOBER 12, 2012
 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$214,226.50
 CONTRACTOR: J & J ASPHALT COMPANY

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
4	DIGOUTS	Actual quantity used to complete the project.
5	TYPE 3 FOUNDATION	None used.
8	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	Actual quantity used to complete the project.
9	REMOVE SIDEWALK	Actual quantity used to complete the project.
10	6" REINFORCED PCC FILLET	Actual quantity used to complete the project.
11	6" REINFORCED PCC PAN	Actual quantity used to complete the project.
12	CURB & GUTTER	Actual quantity used to complete the project.
13	4" PCC SIDEWALK	Actual quantity used to complete the project.
15	BASE COURSE	Actual quantity used to complete the project.
16	ASPHALT	Actual quantity used to complete the project.
21	ADJUST VALVE	Actual quantity used to complete the project.
23	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	Actual quantity used to complete the project.
24	SEED/FERTILIZE/MULCH	Actual quantity used to complete the project.
27	INLET PROTECTION	Actual quantity used to complete the project.
28	GRAVEL FILTER SOCK	Actual quantity used to complete the project.
29	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	None used on project.
30	SEDIMENT CONTROL WATTLE	Actual quantity used to complete the project.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E.

DATE: October 12, 2012

		Sanitary Sewer		Streets		
		0833		8910		
		4380		4370		
		0604		0505		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	AMOUNT	PERCENT	AMOUNT	PERCENT	
1	MOBILIZATION	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	100%
2	REMOVE ASPHALT	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	100%
3	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	100%
4	DIGOUTS	0.00	0%	-311.40	100%	100%
5	TYPE 3 FOUNDATION	0.00	0%	-2,500.00	100%	100%
6	REMOVE PCC FILLET	0.00	0%	-100.00	100%	100%
7	REMOVE PCC PAN	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	100%
8	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	0.00	0%	-8.00	100%	100%
9	REMOVE SIDEWALK	0.00	0%	-105.00	100%	100%
10	6" REINFORCED PCC FILLET	0.00	0%	-350.00	100%	100%
11	6" REINFORCED PCC PAN	0.00	0%	1,911.00	100%	100%
12	CURB & GUTTER	0.00	0%	-18.50	100%	100%
13	4" PCC SIDEWALK	0.00	0%	153.00	100%	100%
14	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	100%
15	BASE COURSE	0.00	0%	-1,988.70	100%	100%
16	ASPHALT	0.00	0%	-6,896.80	100%	100%
17	REPLACE MANHOLE FRAME & LID	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	100%
18	CHIMNEY SEAL	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	100%
19	CHIMNEY SEAL EXTENSION	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	100%
20	ADJUSTING RING	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	100%
21	ADJUST VALVE	0.00	0%	-80.00	100%	100%
22	AASHTO T-180	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	100%
23	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	0.00	0%	-1,295.89	100%	100%
24	SEED/FERTILIZE/MULCH	0.00	0%	235.20	100%	100%
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	100%
26	EROSION CONTROL	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	100%
27	INLET PROTECTION	0.00	0%	-75.00	100%	100%
28	GRAVEL FILTER SOCK	0.00	0%	-36.00	100%	100%
29	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	0.00	0%	-1,200.00	100%	100%
30	SEDIMENT CONTROL WATTLE	0.00	0%	-150.00	100%	100%
31	INCIDENTAL	0.00	0%	0.00	100%	100%
		\$0.00		(\$12,816.09)		(\$12,816.09)